BY ALDS. PUENTE, HAMILTON, WADE, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

Resolution recognizing Virginia Clark on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools.

WHEREAS.

## VIRGINIA CLARK

retired with pride and satisfaction as an assistant principal with the Milwaukee Public Schools on June 12, 2015 after more than 32 years of dedicated service in education; and

- **WHEREAS**, Assistant Principal Virginia Clark served as an effective leader, team member and advocate of education in the community, where she strived to develop district, school, and community partnerships through collaboration, assessment, planning, observation, research and professional development; and
- WHEREAS, Virginia Clark served in a variety of capacities over her career in education, including: principal, assistant principal, teacher, school improvement monitor/instructional administrator and literacy coach; and
- WHEREAS, Virginia Clark dedicated her time to various organizations as well, including: Associations for Supervision and Curriculum Development, National Social Studies Association, Wisconsin Secondary Reading Association and Pilgrim Rest M.B. Church; and
- WHEREAS, Virginia Clark has three daughters: Dr. Robin Cole, Paulette Johnson and Aretha Johnson who she will seek to spend more time with in retirement; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates and recognizes Virginia Clark on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for her a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Virginia Clark, an outstanding educator.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert W. Puente, Ashanti Hamilton, Terry L. Witkowski, Willie C. Wade, Jim Bohl, Robert G. Donovan, Nik Kovac, Milele A. Coggs and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 23, 2015.